# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

#### **STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE**

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location:	Date:	
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING STR	3/26/2020	
ı, Bob McDermott		
being/on behalf of:	nyself	
a legally qualified candidate of	the Republican	
political party for the office of:	State Representativ	e District #40
in the Primary		
election to be held on:	ugust 8, 2020	
do hereby request station time	as follows:	

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
:30	7:30-9am	Sun, 4/5,4/26, 5/10, 5/24,	ROS	1x	4
:60	7:30-9am	5/31/20 Sun 4/12, 6/7	ROS	1x	2

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): \$400.00 ck#8168

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

#### Bob McDermott for State House

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

X LON ANN POTI 9200 BLOOMFIELD AVE, Apr. X2 appress C. A 90650

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

6/4-8/2/20 Hruse det

#### AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

Station and Locations

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

**■ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE** 

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Date: 5/29					
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING STREET,					
, Mufi Hannemann					
being/on behalf of: mys	elf	C.			
a legally qualified candidate of the _	Non-Partisan	£ 5. ====19.			
political party for the office of:	layor of Honolulu	ı			
in the Primary					
election to be held on:Satur	day, August 8, 2	020			
do hereby request station time as fo	llows:				

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
:30 :30	4:30-6:00am 5:00-7:00am	Saturday Sunday	Prime (\$42.50 each)	1x 1x	9
				(6/4-8/2/2020)	36.05 36.05

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): \$801.05

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

Hannemann Committee 2020, PO Box 459, Honolulu, HI 96809

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

#### Mike Ellis

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

6/5-7/31/20 House Act.

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

KNDI RADIO, 1		STREET, HO	NOLULU, HI 96	I .	Date: 5/29/2020
ı,Mufi	Hanne	mann		e) TI I b	
being/on beha	lf of:	myself	1971	24	<del></del> ,
a legally qualif	ied candida	ite of the	Non-Parti	san	•
political party t		<sub>e of:</sub> _ May	or of Hon	olulu	
election to be h	neld on:	Saturda	y, August	8, 20	)20
do hereby requ	est station	time as follow	s:		
	Time of		LEUZOFR		

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
30 minutes	5:00-5:30pm	Friday	Prime	1x 6/5-7/31/2020	9 (\$144 each)
					\$1,296.00 61.07 tax \$1,357.07

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): \$1,357.07

5/29-6/04/20 (Ule-K)

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

**■ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE** 

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location: Date: 5/29/202						
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING STF						
ı, Mufi Hannema	ann					
being/on behalf of:	nyself					
a legally qualified candidate o	f the Non-Partisan					
political party for the office of in the Primary	Mayor of Honoluli	ı				
election to be held on:	aturday, August 8, 2	2020				
do hereby request station time	e as follows:					

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
:30	See Attached Schedule	See Attached Schedule	Prime	10x	\$508.00 23.94 tax \$531.94

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): \$531.94

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

Hannemann Committee 2020, PO Box 459, Honolulu, HI 96809

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

Mike Ellis

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

Ellen Kaiuwailani

Station Manager

ature Printed Name

Title

Aw dites: 6/28-8/8/2

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

AMEMIYA FOR MAYOR P.O. BOX 1777 Honolulu, HI 96806

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR Phone: 808.294.9683 POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

M STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

	KNDI Radio, 1734 S. King Street, Honolulu, HI 96826				
I,	KEITH AMEN	1IYA			2, 2020
	nalf of:	SAME		704	
	lifled candidate			ISAN	
political part	y for the office	of:	nolulu Mayor	983 SEC 611 SEC	
in thePri	mary			13 T	
	e held on:	Assessed O		- 12	
do hereby re	quest station ti	me as follows	<b>S</b> :		***
Broadcast	Time of Day,	Davs	Class	Times per	Number of

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
SEE Attached	Various	Various	P and ROS	Various	6

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): See attachment \$14,510.35

**AMEMIYA FOR MAYOR** 

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

P.O. BOX 1777 Honolulu, HI 96806

Phone: 808.294.9683

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

Amemiya For Mayor

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

Nate Okubo

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.				
, PATRICIA C. FREEDMAN	hereby request station time as follows:			
I SELECTION CONTROLLED TO THE SELECTION OF THE SELECTION	DERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE			
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED			
Candidate name:	The state of the s			
KYMBERLY PINE				
Authorized committee.	*1			
Friends of Kymberly Pine - P.O. Box 2635, Ewa Beach, HI 9670	7			
Agency requesting time (and contact information):				
N/A HOLOHOLO CONSULTING, LLC				
Candidate's political party:  Democratic	±s			
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor, City and County of Honolulu				
Date of election August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary			
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: April N:shii				
The undersigned represents that				
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	rished by Ishack and have a last			
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca	Edidate or			
the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand				
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b				
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candida	cluding applicable classes and rates discount promotes			
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY			
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative			
Signature: (SUMUML)	Signature.			
Name: Patricia C. Freedman	Name 1 2			
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: (( [ [ ] ] ) > 25	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: ( ) 2 2 5			

### AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

**☒ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE** 

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location:			Date:	
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING ST., HONOLULU, HI 96826			LULU, HI 96826	6/10/2020
I,	HoloHolo Consul			
being/on	behalf of:	Kymberly	Marcos Pine	
a legally o	ualified candid	late of the	Non-Partisan	
political p	arty for the offi	ce of:	Honolulu Mayor	
in the	Primary			
election to	be held on: _	Saturday	August 8, 2020	
do hereby	request statio	n time as fo	oilows: 6/15/2020-6/21/2	2020

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
:30	5:25am 6:35am 7:35am	Monday- Friday	Prime	20	1
	8:35am			Gross Cost: Less Agency Co	\$1,000.00 0mm. \$ (150.00
*All times are	approximate bas	sed on availability		Net Cost Plus 4.712% Ta	\$ 850.00

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): \$890.05 Payable to KNDI

See <b>Order</b> for proposed schedule and charges. See <b>Invoice</b> for actual schedule and charges.		
Friends of Colleen Hanabusa (Al Tipon)	, hereby request station time as follows:	
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE  TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE	
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED	
Candidate name:		
Colleen Hanabusa		
Authorized committee:		
Friends of Colleen Hanabusa		
Agency requesting time (and contact information):		
Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan		
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor		
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary	
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:		
The undersigned represents that:	Interver 6/9/20 7:-7:15 an	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	rnished by (check one box below):	
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;		
<ul><li>(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and</li><li>(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.</li></ul>		
and other sales practices.		
and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCIN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY	
and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY  Station Representative	
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCIN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.  Candidate/Committee/Agency  Signature:	Station Representative Signature:	
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCIN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.  Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative	

Friends of Molther Lipresti 1990 Friennew (Bolo)

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

, Matthew Lopresti	, hereby request station time as follows:			
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	EDERAL CANDIDATE FATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE			
ALL QUESTIONS/BLO	CKS MUST BE COMPLETED			
Candidate name:				
Matthew Lopresti				
Authorized committee:				
Friends for Matthew Lopresti, 91-1411 Keoneula Blvd #2106, Ewa Beach, HI 96706				
Agency requesting time (and contact information):				
N/A				
Candidate's political party:				
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  State Hase				
Date of election:	General ✓ Primary			
Saturday, August 8, 2020				
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Math Lofresti				
The undersigned represents that:				
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been	furnished by (check one box below):			
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified	70.			
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;				
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and				
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.				
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DI	SCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY			
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative			
Signature:	Signature: Parmin C. Forto			
Name: Matthew Lopresti	Name: Pat Cariaga Bolo			
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 6/19/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 6/19/2020			

smotes atmedal atis

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.				
1. Rida Cabamlla	, hereby request station time as follows:			
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE   FEDERAL CANDIDATE   STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE				
ALL QUESTIONS/BLO	CKS MUST BE COMPLETED			
- Rida Cabarilla Ara	rkawa			
- Rida Catavilla Arakawa  Authorized committee:  91-983 WAIHUA PLACE EWA Beach & Hi 96706				
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	Manager and the second			
N/A				
Candidate's political party:  Democrat				
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  The Opperse TATIVE				
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary			
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:				
Christopher Manadas				
The undersigned represents that:				
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):				
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or				
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;				
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and				
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.				
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.				
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative			
Signature: Pala Cabarell	Signature: Sanseum C. John X			
Name: Riva CABANILLO AMAKAWA	Name: Pat Cariaga Bolo			
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 6/19/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 6/19/2020			

Franks of Makihuntrudand

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

	_ <u> </u>	TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE		
	ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED		
	Candidate name:			
	Celestine M. Maldonado			
17	Authorized committee:			
Х	Friends of mokihana maldonado			
	Agency requesting time (and contact information):	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	TAMES I	
	N/A			
/	Candidate's political party;			
X	Democrat			
/	Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):		***	
Λ.	House District 41			
	Date of election:	General ✓ Primary	1000	
	Saturday, August 8, 2020			
J	Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:			
X	Charissa Puamana Wa	igrae Cook		
	The undersigned represents that:			
	(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu			
	the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca			
ļ	the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;			
	(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and			
	(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.			
	THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	CRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY		
-				
-	Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative	7	
.	Signature:	Signature:		
	lebstine mokehana Maldonado	Jasmun C. Gra	]X	
	Name: Celestine M Maldonado	Name: Pat Cariaga Bolo		
	Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 6/19/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 6/19/2020	*	

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.			
, Robin Kennedy	hereby request station time as follows:		
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	FEDERAL CANDIDATE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE		
ALL QUESTIONS/BLO	OCKS MUST BE COMPLETED		
Candidate name:			
Mufi Hannemann			
Authorized committee:	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
Hannemann Committee 2020, PO Box 459, Honolulu, HI 96	3809		
Agency requesting time (and contact information):			
N/A Hagadone Media Group Hawaii - (808) 478-0	172		
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan			
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor			
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary		
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:			
Mike Ellis			
The undersigned represents that:			
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has bee			
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified	d candidate, or		
the authorized committee of the legally qualified c	andidate listed above;		
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid	for by such person or entity; and		
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.			
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.			
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative		
Signature: Robin Kennedy Robin Kennedy	Signe pure. Go		
Name: Robin Kennedy	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani		
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 6/19/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 6/19/2020		

#### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, PATRICIA C. FREEDMAN

hereby request station time as follows:

IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE

FEDERAL CANDIDATE

STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE

STAT	E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE		
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK	KS MUST BE COMPLETED		
Candidate name:			
KYMBERLY PINE	537-1822 - 11		
Authorized committee:			
Friends of Kymberly Pine - P O Box 2635, Ewa Beach, HI 96707			
Agency requesting time (and contact information):			
N/A HOLOHOLO CONSULTING, LLC			
Candidate's political party: Democratic			
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor, City and County of Honolulu			
Date of election: August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary		
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  April Nishii			
The undersigned represents that:			
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	rnished by (check one box below):		
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca	1		
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;			
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and			
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).			
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	CRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY		
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative		
Signature: Mildussul	Signature:		
Name: Patricia C. Freedman	Name: Eller Karnnerlain		
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: (L)	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time:		

6/31/2020 6:10-6:30 or (working)

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and	Location:			Date:	
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING STREET, HONOLULU, HI 96826					126/20
1,	105	Berce	ma		
being/on beh	alf of:	Atty.	Meg	in Kai	١,
a legally qua	lified candidate	e of the	non-	- par	tisan
political part	y for the office	of:	ty F	rosec	WOR
in the	PI	rimarri	4 8	lecti	on
election to be held on:					
do hereby request station time as follows:					
Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
30 min	utes 9:00au	Fizi.		lx	1×
9	9:00au	h			:

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available): 350.10 004/1841

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:				
HAZE BERCOMA				
and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.				
The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:  Hozel Balcema				
This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).				
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.				
To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee				
chiloro Ago				
Date Signature				
To Be Signed By Station Representative				
☑ Accepted . □ Accepted in Part □ Rejected				
Signature FLORANTE MARTINEZ ACTUT. EXECUTIVES  Printed Name  Title				
Signature Printed Name Title				

Store Alm for Prosecutor (Domizo) 2/20-8/1/20

See Order for proposed schedule and c	harges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.
Serena LI	hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	FEDERAL CANDIDATE  STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/I	BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Steve Alm	
Authorized committee: Steve Alm for Prosecutor, PO Box 1385, Honolulu, Hi 96	3807
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A	
andidate's political party: Ion-Partisan	
office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Idnolulu Prosecuting Attorney	
ate of election: aturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
easurer of candidate's authorized committee: erena Li	
e undersigned represents that:	
the payment for the broadcast time requested has b	peen furnished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally quali	ified candidate, or
the authorized committee of the legally qualifie	
this station is authorized to announce the time as pa	id for by such person or entity; and
and other sales practices.	cies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
IIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMI THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	IT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
andidate/Committee Agency	Station Representative
parina f	Signaturie:
me: Seriena Li	Name: Ellen Kaluwailani, Station Manager
te of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/7/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/7/2020

Rick Blogradi for Mayor 119-8/7/20 CHONOR

See Order for proposed schedule and charges	. See <b>invoice</b> for actual schedule and charges.		
, Michael A. Gold	, hereby request station time as follows:		
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE		
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED		
Candidate name:			
Rick Blangiardi			
Authorized committee:	A CAMPAGE AND A STATE OF THE ST		
Friends of Rick Blangiardi			
Agency requesting time (and contact information):			
✓ N/A			
Candidate's political party:			
Non- Partisan			
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):	The state and formation and the state of the		
Mayor of Honolulu			
Date of election: August 8, 2020	General V Primary		
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:			
Michael A. Gold			
The undersigned represents that:			
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	mished by (check one box below):		
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca			
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;			
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b			
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).			
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY		
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative		
Signature: Medul Ar Hold	Signature:		
Name: Michael A. Gold	Name: Eller Kaluwallan State-log.		
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7-8-2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 1/8/2020		

Collean Harabusa for Mayor

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

, Colleen Hanabusa	, hereby request station time as follows:				
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE  TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE				
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED				
Candidate name:					
Colleen Hanabusa					
Authorized committee:					
Friends of Colleen Hanabusa	Friends of Colleen Hanabusa				
Agency requesting time (and contact information):					
√ N/A					
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan					
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor					
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary				
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:					
JORGE MONISHA SAN	TIAGO (Deputy Treasurer)				
The undersigned represents that:	7 ( 7 ) 1 . 4 . 5				
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	rnished by (check one box below):				
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca					
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;					
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b					
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.					
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.					
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative				
Signature: MMMHHmT40	Signature:				
Name: HTD MUNISUA SANTIAS	Name: Flor Martinez, Account Executive				
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/11/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/11/2020				

CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM (mindrey)

see Order for proposed schedule and charges.	See invoice for actual schedule and charges.
, PATRICIA C. FREEDMAN	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: KYMBERLY PINE	
Authorized committee:	E 7
Friends of Kymberly Pine - P.O. Box 2635, Ewa Beach, HI 96707	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A HOLOHOLO CONSULTING, LLC	
Candidate's political party:  Democratic	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):	
Mayor, City and County of Honolulu	
Date of election: August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
April Nishii	
The undersigned represents that:	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been ful	rnished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified ca	ndidate, or
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi	date listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b	y such person or entity; and
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, inc and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candida	cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion tes).
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	CRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Patricia C. Freedman	Name: Then Kanwalani
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/27/29	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 71/3/22

Ramy Chelola 7/19-8/7/20

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

Friends of Romy M. Cachola P.O. Box 17675 Honolulu, HI 96817 Phone: 808.754.7070

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

FEDERAL CANDIDATE

IX STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and	Location:			Date:	
KNDI 1270	AM Honolulu, Hawa	ii		July 1.	5, 2020
,R	omy Cachola				
	alf of:	Romy C	achola		
	ified candidate		Democratic		
	for the office				
in the	State of Hawaii - 2	2020 Primary Ele	ection		
election to be	held on:	August 8, 20	)20	adamingan anyang diginak pamanan kanada da	
do hereby re	quest station ti	ne as follo	ws:		
Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
See attach	ed schedule with	charges.			

Friends of Romy M. Cachola

P.O. Box 17675

NAB Form PB-18 Candidates

Honolulu, HI 96817 Phone: 808.754.7070

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

Friends of Romy M. Cachola

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

Irene Fujimoto

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

To Be Signed By Candidate or Authorized Committee

To Be Signed By Station Representative

X Accepted

☐ Accepted in Part

☐ Rejected

Larry Ordonez

Radio Announcer

Printed Name

Title

Bob Malermold In State Have 7/19-8/2/20 (1906)

# AGREEMENT FORM FOR POLITICAL CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENTS

(check applicable box)

☐ FEDERAL CANDIDATE

**■ STATE/LOCAL CANDIDATE** 

To Avail Themselves Of The Lowest Unit Charge During A Political Window, Federal Candidates Must Sign The Certification On Page 3

Station and Location:	Date:
KNDI RADIO, 1734 S. KING STREET, HONOLULU, HI 96826	3/26/2020
I,Bob McDermott	2
being/on behalf of: myself	
a legally qualified candidate of the Republican	
political party for the office of: State Representativ	e District #40
in the Primary	
election to be held on: August 8, 2020	
do hereby request station time as follows:	
Time of	M

Broadcast Length	Time of Day, Rotation or Package	Days	Class	Times per Week	Number of Weeks
:30	7:30-9am	Sun, 4/5,4/26, 5/10, 5/24,	ROS	1x	4
:60	7:30-9am	5/31/20 Sun 4/12, 6/7	ROS	1x	2

Attach proposed schedule with charges (if available):	\$400.0	00 ck#8168	
extended 4x :30 smts -	150.10	OK#8150	小厅

I represent that the payment for the above described broadcast time has been furnished by:

#### Bob McDermott for State House

and you are authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity. I represent that this person or entity is either a legally qualified candidate or an authorized committee/organization of the legally qualified candidate.

The name of the treasurer of the candidate's authorized committee is:

X LON ANN POT: 9200 BLOOMFIELD AVE, Apr. X2 appress C. A 90650

This station has disclosed to me its political advertising policies, including: applicable classes and rates; and discount, promotional and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidates).

THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.

〈 <u> </u>	To Be Signed By	Candidate or Authorized C	ommittee A
	Date	Signature	
	To Be Si	gned By Station Representative	
	☐ Accepted	☐ Accepted in Part	□ Rejected
Y.	(AD)	PATIZUCINIO C. Barlo	Program Hor Bumbas
	Signature 3 31 - 21	Printed Name	Title
			KKKK Propen Sway 9-130-9: 1 1.1

Fred of Rox Blanguidi (30 mm/s 8:35-9:10 m

See Order for proposed schedule and charges.	See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.
, Rick Blangiardi	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	RAL CANDIDATE  E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK	S MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name:	
Rick Blangiardi	
Authorized committee:	
Friends of Rick Blangiardi, P.O. Box 1514, Honolulu, HI 96806	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
□ N/A	
Candidate's political party:	
Non-Partisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
Michael A. Gold	
The undersigned represents that:	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fur	nished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified car	ndidate, or
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi	date listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b	y such person or entity; and
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, included and other sales practices.	luding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Heald A-Gold	Signatura:
Name: Michael A-Gold	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager for Flor Martinez
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7 - 18-2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/18/2000

TESS Abobs anlingking
TIXI-TIXIDO
TESS Abobs anlingking

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, Tess Abalos

, less Abalos	, hereby request station time as follows:
I DENTIL I CANDIDATE I TPE	DERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Tess Abalos QUILINGKING Authorized committee:	#3-044 Hon H1 96814
Candidate's political party: Republican	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): House of Representatives District #30	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  EUZABETH UBACE	0
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been further the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand.  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for been station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE OF PERMIT DISCRIMINA	ndidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Name: Tess Abalos	Signature:  Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager for Joe Lazo
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 2	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7 200

Hannemunn Committee

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, Mufi Hannemann	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE 'E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK	(S MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Mufi Hannemann	
Authorized committee:  Hannemann Committee 2020, PO Box 459, Honolulu, HI 96809	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A Hydra Millian Group Hawau  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan	(808) 4118-01112
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu Mayor	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Mike Ellis	
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been full the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for be (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, included and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE DISCRIMINAT	ndidate, or date listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Name: Mufi Hannemann	Signature:  Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/23/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/23/2020

Sonmy Condon for Ref 7/26-8/3/29 (masterny)

See Order for proposed schedule and charges.	See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.
, Ernesto Sonny Ganaden	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCK	S MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name:	
Ernesto Sonny Ganaden	
Authorized committee:	
Friends for Sonny Ganaden, 1110 Nu'uanu Ave, Honolulu, HI 968	317
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A	
Candidate's political party:  Democrat	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): State House of Representatives District #30	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
The undersigned represents that:	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fur	nished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified car	ndidate, or
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi	date listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for b	y such person or entity; and
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, included and other sales practices.	
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISC IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	RIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Signature:	Signature:
Name: Ernesto Sonny Ganaden	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/23/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/23/2020

Freds of both Esper \$ 7/27-8/3/20 RM (Ordny)

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

| Will Espero

ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED  Candidate name:  Will Espero  Authorized committee:  Friends of Will Espero  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Henolulu City Council District #9  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate isted above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	, vviii Espero	, hereby request station time as follows:
Candidate name:  Will Espero  Authorized committee:  Friends of Will Espero  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Honolulu City Council District #9  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	
Candidate name:  Will Espero  Authorized committee: Friends of Will Espero  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A  Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu City Council District #9  Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu City Council District #9  Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	Candidate name: Will Espero (294-9073) Authorized committee:	
Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Honolulu City Council District #9  Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.		
Honolulu City Council District #9  Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.		
Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	iti i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
Jason Espero  The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	Saturday, August 8, 2020	General  Primary
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):  the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or  the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;  (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and  (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	Jason Espero	
Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative	(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been further the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for the (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE.	ndidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
- Jacob Representative	Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Signature: Signature:	Signature: Will Eyer	Signature:
Name: Will Espero Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 1 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 1 Date	Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 1	

Fronds of Kymbuly Ruis 85/20 4:20 4:38 FORM FRAM Commi

DENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE   FEDERAL CANDIDATE     STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE     STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE     STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE     Authorized committee:   Friends   Find     Agency requesting time (and contact information):   Agency requesting time (and contact information):   Amount   August   August
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED  Candidate name:  Kymberty Pine  Authorized committee: Friends of Kymberty Fine  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  NA MANDER AWALT 2, 2020 4-430-47 Interview  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Authorized committee: Kymberty Pine  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  NA SUNDENT DESCRIPTION OF Kymberty Pine  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  NA SUNDENT DESCRIPTION OF SHUDER  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Authorized committee:  Friends of Kymberty Pine  Agency requesting time (and contact information):  NA Sunday August 2, 2020 4-430pm Line Studior  Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Agency requesting time (and contact information):    N/A
Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election:  Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Mayor of Honolulu  Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
Saturday, August 8, 2020  Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:
1,400 1,40111 3 0 0
The undersigned represents that:
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.
Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative
Signature: Signature: Signature:
Name: APRIL NISHII Name: the Kalmwalan
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7 28 20 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 1/28/2020

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges

Michael A. Gold ., hereby request station time as follows: **FEDERAL CANDIDATE** IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED Candidate name: Rick Blangiardi Authorized committee: Friends of Rick Blangiardi Agency requesting time (and contact information): 7/30/00 replay of 7/25/00 Jahrung ✓ N/A Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor of Honolulu Date of election: General Primary August 8, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Michael A. Gold The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: lock A told Name: Elle-Kainnelini, Sub-Mor. Name: Michael A. Gold Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/25 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7) Sell-Time:

Kym 11/11/202 17/12 7/20-7/24/20 05/2/8-1/21 MROFIT

### **CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM**

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

, PATRICIA C. FREEDMAN	hereby request station time as follows:
I IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCI	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: KYMBERLY PINE	
Authorized committee: Friends of Kymberly Pine - P.O. Box 2635, Ewa Beach, HI 96707	× 1
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A HOLOHOLO CONSULTING, LLC	
Candidate's political party:  Democratic	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor, City and County of Honolulu	
Date of election: August 8, 2020	General  Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: April Nishii	
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been full the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified calcolor the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for both this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, included and other sales practices (not applicable to federal candidate).  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE DISCRI	ndidate, or date listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion tes).
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Mulandale	Signature:
Name: Patricia C. Freedman	Name: & Then Kanbalani
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/13/20	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7 3 20 17 55

Fruids of Will Espera Octended to 8/5/20 ORM Chart

### **CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM**

. . . 1

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, Will Espero

, hereby request station time as follows:

FEDERAL CANDIDATE

STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE

ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCI	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Will Espero (294-9073)	
Authorized committee: Friends of Will Espero	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A	
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Honolulu City Council District #9	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Jason Espero	
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been full the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for be (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIM THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	ndidate, or date listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Will Eyer	Signature:
Name: Will Espero	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/27/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7070 \$ 8/3/2

8/3/2020

FROMS of KANIKHI HIMOLOW 8/2-8/1/20 (Alvary)

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

I, Kauilani Almeida

, Kauliani Almeida	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	EDERAL CANDIDATE  TATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLO	CKS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name:	
Kauilani Almeida Authorized committee:	
Friends of Kauilani Almeida	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A	
Candidate's political party: Nonpartisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Office of Hawaiian Affairs Hawaii Resident Trustee	
Date of election: August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Leiana Reyes	
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been	
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified	
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above;	
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for	
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.	
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Kauilani Almeida	Name: Eller Karmanan
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/29/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 1/30/20

### CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

Frends of Pull Bluerand ORM 86/20 4-4:107

Michael A. Gold , hereby request station time as follows: **FEDERAL CANDIDATE IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE** STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED Candidate name: Rick Blangiardi Authorized committee: Friends of Rick Blangiardi Agency requesting time (and contact information): N/A Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor of Honolulu Date of election: General Primary August 8, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee: Michael A. Gold The undersigned represents that: (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been furnished by (check one box below): the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or the authorized committee of the legally qualified candidate listed above; (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices. THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING. Candidate/Committee/Agency Station Representative Signature: Campalan Selution. Name: Michael A. Gold Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7-31-2020 Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/31/2000

HAMMARUSE 2020 Jal 8/2/20 3:35-3:59m ORM (FIAM Comme)

See Order for proposed schedule and charges	s. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.
, Narsi Ganaban	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	PERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Colleen Hanabusa	
Authorized committee: Friends of Colleen Hanabusa	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A	200
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor of Honolulu	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Narsi Ganaban	
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been full the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for the station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE DISCRIMI	indidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: X Name: NS; Canalan	Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 7/31/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 7/31/2020

# CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM 500-5:500

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.

1, MIKE ELLIS

1, IVITE ELLIS	, hereby request station time as follows:
I IDENTIFY CANDIDATE THE	ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: HANNEMUNN Commit	tee 2020
Authorized committee: MWW WWW -CT	REAGAIRER)
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  NA HANADIME Metty C	vous Hawaii
Candidate's political party:  Non-Partisan  NON - PALTISAO	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General ✓ Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	EU15
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been further the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the station is authorized to announce the time as paid for the candidate station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices.	ndidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: MWWWW	Signature:
Name: MIKE ELLIS	Name: Elen Kannbalam, Staduling.
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 8/1/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 822

See Order for proposed schedule and charges	. See <b>Invoice</b> for actual schedule and charges.
, MONISHA SANTIAGO	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE  E OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOC	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name:	
COLLEEN HANABUSA	
Authorized committee:	
HANABUSA 2020	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A	
Candidate's political party:  DEMOGRAT Non-Perfection	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): MAYOR OF HONOLULU	
Date of election: 8/8/2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
MONISHA SANTIAGO, DEPUTY TREASURER	
The undersigned represents that:	
(1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been fu	rnished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or	
the authorized committee of the legally qualified candi	date listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and	
(3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion and other sales practices.	
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: MWHL Handles	Signaturer
Name: MONISHA SANTIAGO	Name: ELLEN KAIUWAILANI, STATION MANAGER
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 8/3/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 8/3/2020

Hambusa 3020 8/6/20 Interval 9-9:30 (moderna)

### **CANDIDATE ADVERTISEMENT AGREEMENT FORM**

See Order for proposed schedule and ch	arges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.
, Monisha Santiago	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE ■	FEDERAL CANDIDATE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/B	LOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Colleen Hanabusa	
Authorized committee: Hanabusa 2020	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A	
Candidate's political party: Non-Partisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations): Mayor of Honolulu	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:  Monisha Santiago (Deputy Treasurer)	
and other sales practices.	fied candidate, or discount field candidate listed above; discount person or entity; and sies, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	T DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signature: Miller Ties	Signature:
Name: Monisha Santiago	Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 8/5/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 8/5/2020

Honrament Committee 8/5-8/8/20 (Honor)

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.	
Robin Kennedy	, hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	FEDERAL CANDIDATE STATE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/B	LOCKS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name:	
Mufi Hannemann	
Authorized committee:	
Hannemann Committee 2020, PO Box 459, Honolulu, HI	96809
Agency requesting time (and contact information):	
N/A Hagadone Media Group Hawah (808) 478-0	172
Candidate's political party:	
Non-Partisan	
Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):	
Mayor of Honolulu	
Date of election: Saturday, August 8, 2020	General Primary
Freasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	
Mike Ellis	
The undersigned represents that:	The state of the s
1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has be	en furnished by (check one box below):
the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified candidate, or	
the authorized committee of the legally qualified	candidate listed above;
(2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for by such person or entity; and	
•	es, including applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF RACE OR ETHNICITY IN THE PLACEMENT OF ADVERTISING.	
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
larne: Robin Kennedy	Signeture: Name: Ellen Kaluwailani, Station Manager
2 N	
ate of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 8/5/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: 8/5/2020

See Order for proposed schedule and charges. See Invoice for actual schedule and charges.	
j, Rick Blangiardi	hereby request station time as follows:
IDENTIFY CANDIDATE TYPE	ERAL CANDIDATE TE OR LOCAL CANDIDATE
ALL QUESTIONS/BLOCI	KS MUST BE COMPLETED
Candidate name: Rick Blangiardi Authorized committee: Friends of Rick Blangiardi	
Agency requesting time (and contact information):  N/A  Candidate's political party:	
Non-Partisan  Office sought (no acronyms or abbreviations):  Mayor of Honolulu	
Date of election: Tuesday, November 3, 2020 Treasurer of candidate's authorized committee:	✓ General Primary
The undersigned represents that:  (1) the payment for the broadcast time requested has been further the candidate listed above who is a legally qualified cand the authorized committee of the legally qualified cand (2) this station is authorized to announce the time as paid for the (3) this station has disclosed its political advertising policies, in and other sales practices.  THIS STATION DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE OR PERMIT DISCRIMINATE DISC	ndidate, or idate listed above; by such person or entity; and cluding applicable classes and rates, discount, promotion
Candidate/Committee/Agency	Station Representative
Signettore: 13 CH BLANGIARDI Name: Rick BLANGIARDI	Signature: Name: Ellen Kaiuwailani, Station Manager
Date of Request to Purchase Ad Time: 8/9/2020	Date of Station Agreement to Sell Time: appropri